A	 www.firstoffice.com
WARRANTY, TERMS & CONDITIONS   |   SHIPPING & ORDERING
WARRANTY
First Office casegoods and conference products are guaranteed to be free from defects in design, material and workmanship, given
normal use and proper care, for 12 years of single‑shift service with the exceptions noted below. First Office will repair or replace, at
our discretion without charge to the original purchaser, any product or part thereof which fails as the result of such a defect during
the warranty period. First Office assumes no responsibility for repairs to products that result from user modifications, attachments to
a product, misuse, abuse, alteration or negligent use. Except as stated above, First Office makes no expressed or implied warranties as

the vast majority of products listed in our price books, some modifications cannot be applied to products with non-standard design features.
Please contact your Customer Service Representative if you require assistance.
How to Order:
Example
Qty	 MOD#	 Model Number	 Modification Detail	 Options	 Price
1	 MOD#2	 4-9622MCT 	 cut down to 94" wide	 LC2 - EW - G1 - G1	 $481 + $100 = $581
PRODUCT REFERENCE   |   EASY MODIFICATION LIST
660	 firstoffice.com | 2017
Intermix® Work� CASEGOODS
TASK/PREVIEW LIGHT STANDARD FEATURES
•	 UL Listed
TASK LIGHT
model w d h wt cu ft list
TL-20 7.7 6 15 2 1 $	 535
•	 Energy Efficient LED 3500K Bulbs
•	 Silver Frame
•	 6' Power Cord
•	 On/Off Touch Switch with Continuous Dimming
•	 Clamps to Rim of Worksurface - Cannot be used on Units
with Back Panel
PREVIEW LIGHT
model w d h wt cu ft list
TL-S26B 6 18 15 3 2 Single $	 360
TL-26B 6 18 15 4 2 Set of 2 $	 683
•	 Available in Five Colors
•	 Desk Top with Free Standing Base
•	 18 Fractional Watt Leds at 3500 K Color Temperature
•	 Feather Touch; ADA-Compliant Power and Light Level Control Switch
•	 Touch and Hold Dimming
•	 Auto Shut Off After Nine Hours of Continuous Use
•	 9' Power Cord
PREVIEW LIGHT
model w d h wt cu ft list
TL-S26C 2 18.13 17.5 3 2 Single $	 365
TL-26C 2 18.13 17.5 4 2 Set of 2 $	 692
•	 Available in Five Colors
•	 Clamps to Rim of Worksurface
•	 18 Fractional Watt Leds at 3500 K Color Temperature
•	 Feather Touch; ADA-Compliant Power and Light Level Control Switch
•	 Touch and Hold Dimming
•	 Auto Shut Off After Nine Hours of Continuous Use
•	 9' Power Cord
PREVIEW LIGHT
model w d h wt cu ft list
TL-S26F 10 22.63 40 - 50 8 5 $	 683
•	 Floor Unit with Free Standing Base
•	 Available in Five Colors
•	 Height Adjustment from 40" - 50" from floor
•	 18 Fractional Watt Leds at 3500 K Color Temperature
•	 Feather Touch; ADA-Compliant Power and Light Level Control Switch
•	 Touch and Hold Dimming
•	 Auto Shut Off After Nine Hours of Continuous Use
•	 9' Power Cord
OPTIONS
Finish (Available on TL-S26B, TL-26B, TL-S26C, TL-26C and TL-S26F Only)
C8G  Black
C8K  Dark Slate
C8H  Silver
C8J  White
H4F Red
MODEL NUMBER
TL-S26B
Finish
C8G
	 firstoffice.com | 2017	 661
Intermix® Work� CASEGOODS
ACCESSORIES AND ELECTRICAL STANDARD FEATURES
ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT WIRE MANAGER
model w d h wt cu ft list
WM-HA 4.5 4.5 50 4 1 $	 182
•	 Black and Silver Combination
•	 Attaches to Underside of Worksurface

•	 Silver Powder Coat Finish
•	 Channel for Heavy Cabling
HOW TO ORDER
MODEL NUMBER
WM-HA
•	 180 Degree Independent Monitor Swivel
•	 Monitor Tilts, Rotates and Pans
•	 Grommet and Clamp Mount Provided
•	 6.5-24.5 lbs. Total Weight Capacity
•	 180 Degree Independent Monitor Swivel
•	 Monitor Tilts, Rotates and Pans
•	 Grommet and Clamp Mount Provided
•	 1.5-19.5 lbs. Total Weight Capacity
662	 firstoffice.com | 2017
Intermix® Work� CASEGOODS
ACCESSORIES AND ELECTRICAL STANDARD FEATURES
MONITOR ARM
model w d h wt cu ft list
MA-1 n/a n/a n/a 10 1 $	 657
•	 Angled Mini Arm
•	 Satin Chrome
•	 Accommodates 7-20 lb. Monitors
•	 250N Gas Cylinder
•	 Through Desk Mount; to pass Cables through Grommet Cutout, Cutout cannot be smaller than 1.875". If Cables are run
through Another Access Point, a 0.375" Cutout is Required for the Mount Bolt.
SIT/STAND MONITOR-KEYBOARD ARM
model w d h wt cu ft list
MKA-1SB	 STAIN BLACK 28 24 19.875 20 5 $	 797
MKA-1SS	 SILVER 28 24 19.875 20 5 $	 797
•	 Single Monitor Arm
•	 18.5" Height Adjustment
•	 28" x 18" Worksurface Platform
•	 Integrated Cable Management
•	 6.3" Monitor Height Adjustment
SIT/STAND MONITOR-KEYBOARD ARM
model w d h wt cu ft list
MKA-1DB	 STAIN BLACK 28 24 19.875 25 5 $	 915
MKA-1DS	 SILVER 28 24 19.875 25 5 $	 915
•	 Dual Monitor Arm
•	 18.5" Height Adjustment
•	 28" x 18" Worksurface Platform
•	 Integrated Cable Management
•	 6.3" Monitor Height Adjustment
HOW TO ORDER
MODEL NUMBER
MA-1